
Student Activities Directory 

Brookings School District 
Randy Soma, Activities Administrator                  692-4112 

Shar Quam, Administative Assistant                     696-4111 

  

MUSIC DEPARTMENT         
Ronald Stary  ron.stary@k12.sd.us     Instrumental & Marching Band Director 

Penny Robinson      Asst. Marching Band Director/Color Guard Advisor 

Cheryl Todey  cheryl.todey@k12.sd.us   MMS Band 

Denise Perry  denise.perry@k12.sd.us   BHS Vocal Director/Talent Show 

Diane Christiansen     BHS Vocal Asst. 

Jessica Enderson   jessica.enderson@k12.sd.us  MMS Boys Choir 

Kathy Winghart  kathy.winghart@k12.sd.us  Orchestra Director  

     

SPEECH ACTIVITIES ACTIVITIES 
Sally Pies  sally.pies@k12.sd.us    Head Debate & I.E./Student Congress 

Richard Ganci  richard.ganci@k12.sd.us   Asst. Debate 

Judy Kroll      Asst. Debate 

Keith Campbell        Asst. Debate - Novice 

Carrie Oorlog  carrie.oorlog@k12.sd.us  Head Oral Interp   

Alyssa Laufmann  alyssa.laufmann@k12.sd.us   Asst. Oral Interp Coach 

Matt Jacobson  matthew.jacobson@k12.sd.us MMS Oral Interp 

John Ruane (.50)   john.ruane@k12.sd.us   MMS Oral Interp 

Staci Klein (.50)  staci.klein@k12.sd.us   MMS Oral Interp. 

Jodi Dubbeldee  jodi.dubbeldee@k12.sd.us  MMS Oral Intermp. 

  

STUDENT GOVERNMENT 
Kelsey Lovseth   kelsey.lovseth@k12.sd.us  Student Council Advisor 

Tim Steffensen   tim.steffensen@k12.sd.us   MMS Student Council 

 

STUDENT PUBLICATIONS 

Kathy Gross  Kathy.gross@k12.sd.us  BOBCAT & Photography Advisor 

 

THEATRE DEPARTMENT 
Gayle Klinker  gayle.klinker@k12.sd.us   Fall Theatre Director 

Matthew Jacobson matthew.jacobson@k12.sd.us One Act Play Director 

Carrie Oorlog  carrie.oorlog@k12.sd.us   Co-Spring Theatre Director 

Thomas Moudry  thomas.moudry@k12.sd.us  Co-Spring Theature Director 

Brad Nupen  brad.nupen@k12.sd.us   Theatre Technical Director 

Dan Berg  dan.berg@k12.sd.us   Stage Lighting Director 

 

ACADEMIC & INTEREST ORGANIZATIONS 
Brad Nupen  brad.nupen@k12.2sd.us    Activities Technology Coordinator 

John Livingston   john.livingston@k12.sd.us  Art Club Advisor 

Joline Dunbar  joline.dunbar@k12.sd.us   FCCLA Advisor 

Mary Remond       Asst. FCCLA Advisor 

Josh Johnson  josh.johnson@k12.sd.us    FFA Advisor 

Mary Selberg  mary.selberg@k12.sd.us   German Club Advisor 

Laura Plowman  laura.plowman@k12.sd.us  Jr. Class/Prom Advisor 

Shannon Renkley  shannon.renkley@k12.sd.us  Math Counts Advisor, MMS 

Randy Soma  randy.soma@k12.sd.us   Monogram Club Advisor      

Holly Piearson  holly.piearson@k12.sd.us   Multi-Cultural Club Advisor 

Sally Pies  sally.pies@k12.sd.us  National Forensic League (NFL) Advisor 

Jane Syltie  jane.syltie@k12.sd.us   National Honor Society (NHS) Advisor   

Karen Barsness  karen.barsness@k12.sd.us  Spanish Club Advisor    

Laura Plowman  laura.plowman@k12.sd.us  SADD Advisor      

Kelly Riedell  kelly.riedell@k12.sd.us  Science Bowl & Science Olympiad Advisor   

Julie Steen  julie.steen@k12.sd.us  Science Fair Advisor – MMS   

Monica Dorn  monica.dorn@k12.sd.us  Science Olympiad Advisor – MMS    

Becky Miles  rebecca.miles@k12.sd.us  Fall Sideline Cheer Coach 

Lisa Weier  lisa.weier@k12.sd.us  Winter Sideline Cheer Coach   

Gayle Klinker  gayle.klinker@k12.sd.us  Thespian Club Advisor  
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